SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

Total Surplus or

NAIC Code Surplus Lines Carriers State of Domicile Trust Fund Amount*
37958 ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY NEBRASKA $83.259.822
39381 ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH DAKOTA $24.934.503
37532 AGRICULTURAL EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $20.638.322
36420 ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY CALIFORNIA $42.980.598
41858 AMERICAN DYNASTY SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $20.376.064
35351 AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $112.835.110
43117 AMERICAN EOUITY INSURANCE COMPANY ARIZONA $26.052.531
10316 APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY RHODE ISLAND $47.179.123
19860 ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY ILLINOIS $37.878.084

ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES. LTD. BERMUDA $70.339.105
27189 ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY CALIFORNIA $59.939.807
23620 BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH CAROLINA $30.035.698
26743 CALIBER ONE INDEMNITY COMPANY DELAWARE $42.858.652
36951 CENTURY SURETY COMPANY OHIO $29.510.965
31127 COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY ILLINOIS $233.093.415
19489 COMMERCIAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY CALIFORNIA $86.103.667
03146 COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY CANADA $41.557.530
17400 COREGIS INDEMNITY COMPANY ILLINOIS $68.839.944
10717 DAKOTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH DAKOTA $28.956.873
38580 EDEN PARK INSURANCE COMPANY INDIANA $19.160.290
21334 EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OKLAHOMA $29.444.660
39020 ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $81.047.767
35378 EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY ILLINOIS $163.448.103
10851 EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $23.610.198
44792 EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY CONNECTICUT $28.563.833
39640 FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO OHIO $24.458.151
34916 FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION MISSORI $29.201.752
20559 FULCRUM INSURANCE COMPANY ARIZONA $27.431.561
10833 GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY DELAWARE $25.225.720
36838 GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC OKLAHOMA $72.383.234
37362 GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY CONNECTICUT $373.159.266
34991 GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH DAKOTA $41.864.375
03377 GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD. BERMUDA $19.714.198
10956 GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY ILLINOIS $51.228.720
42811 GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY CONNECTICUT $35.712.466
42374 HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY TEXAS $231.164.908
27960 ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY ILLINOIS $71.555.875
36940 INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH DAKOTA $25.058.321
09989 INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE ILLINOIS $86.125.762
03546 INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD UNITED KINGDOM $6.232.802
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NAIC Code

22829
40991
35637
29912
19437

10725

33189
26522
37974

35947
20087
17370
25038
27987

35602
19160
37338
10046
32859

34118
36234
10786
03035
39462

21199
41807
11100
16551

41297

03459
30481
10932

26387
12866

25445
44520

Surplus Lines Carriers

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
KEMPER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS

MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY

OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC
PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY. LIMITED

PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PREFERRED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

OBE INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE. LIMITED
OUEENSWAY INTERNATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

RIUNIONE ADRIATICA DI SICURTA

ROCK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SPHERE DRAKE INSURANCE LIMITED

ST PAUL REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY. LTD.

STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY
T H E INSURANCE COMPANY

TERRA NOVA INSURANCE COMPANY. LTD. (US REINSURANCE TRUST)

TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

State of Domicile

ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
CALIFORNIA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE

MASSACHUSETTS
UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS

DELAWARE
NEBRASKA
ARIZONA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
MISSORI

OHIO

RHODE ISLAND
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA

VIRGINIA
NEBRASKA
DELAWARE
UNITED KINGDOM
FLORIDA

ITALY
WISCONSIN
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON
MISSORI

OHIO

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

DELAWARE
LOUISIANA
UNITED KINGDOM
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$185.560.524
$19.559.729
$64.252.717
$37.591.670
$1.639.414.983

$28.059.503
$1.319.204.029 =
$24.773.192
$164.426.001
$136.111.752

$23.084.499
$25.119.644.675
$78.620.247
$31.268.961
$86.227.565

$38.919.448
$33.887.249
$93.280.160
$325.374.255
$55.530.573

$28.258.264
$32.933.563
$25.721.011
$8.093.760
$7.055.108

$5.400.000 *
$17.368.326
$114.335.411
$25.959.254
$31.855.379

$231.265.554
$60.000.000 *
$18.310.950

$100.337.189

$394.437.081

$141.218.546
$28.234.474
$22.277.583 *
$27.421.506
$15.012.989
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NAIC Code

29696
37982
24319
03079
39330

28053
13064
17159
40428
10172

29548
13196
19607
03302
24317

02658

Surplus Lines Carriers

TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

ULICO INDEMNITY COMPANY

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
UNITED CAPITOL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

USF INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC

WINTERTHUR INTERNATIONAL AMERICA UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE CO
XL EUROPE

ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH REINSURANCE (LONDON) LIMITED
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State of Domicile

CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
ARKANSAS
UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS

ARIZONA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
GEORGIA
GEORGIA

TEXAS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
OKLAHOMA
IRELAND

TEXAS

UNITED KINGDOM

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$48.954.095
$42.731.875
$23.453.387
$24.215.102
$33.123.996

$23.494.579
$299.197.744
$15.167.905
$29.689.552
$24.617.439

$9.191.448
$168.103.327
$23.288.918
$5.950.000
$81.332.309

$58.037.620



