NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
37958	ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$83.259.822
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$24.934.503
37532	AGRICULTURAL EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20.638.322
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$42.980.598
41858	AMERICAN DYNASTY SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20.376.064
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$112.835.110
43117	AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$26.052.531
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$47.179.123
19860	ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$37.878.084
	ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES. LTD.	BERMUDA	\$70.339.105 *
27189	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$59.939.807
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$30.035.698
26743	CALIBER ONE INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$42.858.652
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$29.510.965
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$233.093.415
19489	COMMERCIAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$86.103.667
03146	COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	CANADA	\$41.557.530
17400	COREGIS INDEMNITY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$68.839.944
10717	DAKOTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$28.956.873
38580	EDEN PARK INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$19.160.290
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$29.444.660
39020	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$81.047.767
35378	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$163.448.103
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$23.610.198
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$28.563.833
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$24.458.151
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSORI	\$29.201.752
20559	FULCRUM INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$27.431.561
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$25.225.720
36838	GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC	OKLAHOMA	\$72.383.234
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$373.159.266
34991	GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$41.864.375
03377	GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$19.714.198
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$51.228.720
42811	GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$35.712.466
42374	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$231.164.908
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$71.555.875
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$25.058.321
09989	INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE	ILLINOIS	\$86.125.762
03546	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD	UNITED KINGDOM	\$6.232.802

## **SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES**

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$185.560.524
40991	KEMPER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$19.559.729
35637	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$64.252.717
29912	LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$37.591.670
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$1.639.414.983
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$28.059.503
	LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS	UNITED KINGDOM	\$1.319.204.029 *
33189	MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$24.773.192
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$164.426.001
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$136.111.752
35947	MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$23.084.499
20087	NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$25.119.644.675
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$78.620.247
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$31.268.961
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSORI	\$86.227.565
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$38.919.448
19160	OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC	RHODE ISLAND	\$33.887.249
37338	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$93.280.160
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY. LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$325.374.255
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$55.530.573
34118	PREFERRED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$28.258.264
36234	PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$32.933.563
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$25.721.011
03035	QBE INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE. LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$8.093.760
39462	QUEENSWAY INTERNATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$7.055.108
	RIUNIONE ADRIATICA DI SICURTA	ITALY	\$5.400.000 *
21199	ROCK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	WISCONSIN	\$17.368.326
41807	ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$114.335.411
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$25.959.254
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSORI	\$31.855.379
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$231.265.554
	SPHERE DRAKE INSURANCE LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$60.000.000 *
03459	ST PAUL REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$18.310.950
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$100.337.189
10932	STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY. LTD.	DELAWARE	\$394.437.081
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$141.218.546
12866	THE INSURANCE COMPANY	LOUISIANA	\$28.234.474
	TERRA NOVA INSURANCE COMPANY. LTD. (US REINSURANCE TRUST)	UNITED KINGDOM	\$22.277.583 *
25445	TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$27.421.506
44520	TRANSNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$15.012.989

## **SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES**

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
MAIO OOUC	Curpius Lines Curriers	State of Dominic	Tract rana / mount
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$48.954.095
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$42.731.875
24319	ULICO INDEMNITY COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$23.453.387
03079	UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$24.215.102
39330	UNITED CAPITOL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$33.123.996
28053	UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$23.494.579
13064	UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$299.197.744
17159	USF INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$15.167.905
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$29.689.552
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$24.617.439
29548	WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$9.191.448
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$168.103.327
19607	WINTERTHUR INTERNATIONAL AMERICA UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE CO	OKLAHOMA	\$23.288.918
03302	XL EUROPE	IRELAND	\$5.950.000
24317	ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$81.332.309
02658	ZURICH REINSURANCE (LONDON) LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$58.037.620